
Place Name Team Category Time Pace
1 MAUNSELL, Kevin Clonmel AC S/M 0:24:18 04:53.2
2 KEANE, Barry Waterford A.C J/M 0:24:36 04:56.8
3 CONNICK, Andrew Ferrybank S/M 0:24:50 04:59.6
4 MC GRATH, Sean East Cork S/M 0:24:52 05:00.0
5 O'CONNOR, Tim An Riocht S/M 0:24:59 05:01.4
6 TUOHY, Niall Ferrybank S/M 0:25:21 05:05.9
7 MURPHY, Damian West Waterford S/M 0:26:06 05:14.9
8 MAUNSELL, Clonmel AC S/M 0:26:20 05:17.7
9 COFFEY, Donal Leevale S/M 0:26:26 05:18.9

10 MURPHY, Noel Waterford A.C S/M 0:26:37 05:21.2
11 LYONS, Eoin Ferrybank S/M 0:26:44 05:22.6
12 GALLAGHER, Ferrybank S/M 0:26:52 05:24.2
13 O'DONNELL, Ruari Ferrybank S/M 0:26:57 05:25.2
14 ROWE, Mark West Waterford M/40 0:27:17 05:29.2
15 COLBERT, Waterford A.C M/40 0:27:39 05:33.6
16 O'CARROLL, Louis Ferrybank S/M 0:27:49 05:35.6
17 KEOGH, Mossie West Waterford M/40 0:28:01 05:38.0
18 BALANT, Waterford A.C S/M 0:28:19 05:41.7
19 CODD, Vinnie Waterford A.C M/40 0:28:31 05:44.1
20 FEENEY, Des West Waterford M/40 0:28:33 05:44.5
21 GRANT, Pat Ferrybank S/M 0:29:00 05:49.9
22 ROCHE, Warren Ferrybank S/M 0:29:14 05:52.7
23 O'MAHONY, Waterford A.C M/45 0:29:35 05:57.0
24 QUINLAN, Tony Waterford A.C S/M 0:29:47 05:59.4
25 HALLEY, Paschal Waterford A.C M/45 0:30:08 06:03.6
26 CHIZHIKOV, West Waterford M/45 0:30:09 06:03.8
27 LUCAS, Richard Ferrybank S/M 0:31:01 06:14.2
28 GUNNIP, David Waterford A.C M/45 0:31:28 06:19.7
29 AYLWARD, Ross Ferrybank S/M 0:31:34 06:20.9
30 MC HARDY, Ian Waterford A.C M/40 0:31:47 06:23.5
31 MCCARTHY, East Cork M/50 0:32:39 06:34.0
32 CARLIN, Anthony West Waterford M/40 0:32:40 06:34.2
33 CULLOTY, Dennis Ferrybank S/M 0:33:19 06:42.0
34 KEANE, Liam No Club S/M 0:33:20 06:42.2
35 CLINCE, Liam West Waterford M/50 0:34:49 07:00.1
36 CURRAN, Eamonn West Waterford M/45 0:34:54 07:01.1
37 HIGGS, Ken Eagle A.C M/60 0:37:46 07:35.7

WWAC Open Cross Country Men's Race 2016


